SCHEDULE OF FEES, PAYMENTS AND COMPENSATIONS
FOR THE TOWN OF LEON

LICENSING FEES:
Class B Beer License
Class B Liquor License
Temporary Class B Beer License
Temporary Class B Wine License
Class C Wine License
Provisional Retail License
Operator's License
Temporary Operator's License
Cigarette and Tobacco Products License
Picnic & Gathering License
Publication Fees
Dog Licenses determined by County
Spayed/Neutered
Not Spayed/Neutered

RENTAL FEES:
Town Hall Rental
Park Facility Rental

OTHER FEES:
Title Search Request/Special Assessment Letter
Zoning and Building Permits

FIRE SIGNS:
Sign
Pole
Labor

PAYMENTS/COMPENSATION:
Payment to Election Poll Workers
Payment to Chief Inspectors
*includes training, Pre-Lat, Public Test
Payment to Supervisors, Board Members
for meeting attendance

Payment to Workers
General Labor
Chain Sawing, labor

Mowing of Park

Mowing of Town property adjacent to Library
Mowing of Town Hall

Mowing Pine River Cemetery

$100.00
$200.00 Combined
$10.00
$10.00
$100.00
$15.00
$15.00
$5.00
$100.00
$10.00
$15.00

$5.00
$10.00

$75.00
$ N/A

$50.00
Determined by the County

$25.00
$10.00
$10.00

$12.00 per hour
$14.00 per hour

$25.00 per meeting

$20.00 per hour
$50.00 for first hour, then
$25.00 per hour after 1t hour, per occurrence

$60.00 per mowing
$50.00 per mowing
$80.00 per mowing
$450.00 per mowing

Effective January 2024



