SCHEDULE OF FEES, PAYMENTS AND COMPENSATIONS FOR THE TOWN OF LEON

LICENSING FEES: Class B Beer License Class B Liquor License Temporary Class B Beer License Temporary Class B Wine License Class C Wine License Class C Wine License Provisional Retail License Operator's License Temporary Operator's License Cigarette and Tobacco Products License Picnic & Gathering License Publication Fees Dog Licenses determined by County Spayed/Neutered	\$100.00 \$200.00 Combined \$10.00 \$10.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$5.00 \$100.00 \$10.00 \$15.00 \$10.00 \$15.00
Not Spayed/Neutered	\$10.00
RENTAL FEES: Town Hall Rental Park Facility Rental	\$75.00 \$ N/A
OTHER FEES: Title Search Request/Special Assessment Letter Zoning and Building Permits	\$50.00 Determined by the County
FIRE SIGNS: Sign Pole Labor	\$25.00 \$10.00 \$10.00
PAYMENTS/COMPENSATION: Payment to Election Poll Workers Payment to Chief Inspectors *includes training, Pre-Lat, Public Test Payment to Supervisors, Board Members for meeting attendance	\$12.00 per hour \$14.00 per hour \$25.00 per meeting
Payment to Workers General Labor Chain Sawing, labor	\$20.00 per hour \$50.00 for first hour, then \$25.00 per hour after 1 st hour, per occurrence
Mowing of Park Mowing of Town property adjacent to Library Mowing of Town Hall Mowing Pine River Cemetery	\$60.00 per mowing \$50.00 per mowing \$80.00 per mowing \$450.00 per mowing